## 900245902 02/01/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | LIEN           |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                   |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Novus, LLC                 |          | 102/01/2013    | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: |
| Hartman International, LLC |          | 102/01/2013    | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:              | Bateman IP Law Group, P.C. |  |
|--------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Doing Business As: |                            |  |
| Street Address:    | 257 E. 200 S. Suite 750    |  |
| City:              | Salt Lake City             |  |
| State/Country:     | UTAH                       |  |
| Postal Code:       | 84111                      |  |
| Entity Type:       | CORPORATION: UTAH          |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark      |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3665528 | THE COLOR CODE |
| Registration Number: | 3713776 | THE COLOR CODE |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8015330320

Email: mail@batemanip.com
Correspondent Name: Randall B. Bateman
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1319

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NOV

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0565

**> \$65.00 3665528** 

900245902

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Randall B. Bateman   |
|--|----------------------|
| Signature:   | /Randall B. Bateman/ |
| Date:  | 02/01/2013           |
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=02-01-13-Novus-Lien#page1.tif<br>source=02-01-13-Novus-Lien#page2.tif |                      |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0566

# NOTICE OF ATTORNEYS LIEN PURSUANT TO UTAH CODE ANNOTATED § 38-2-7

Bateman IP Law Group, P.C. hereby files this notice of attorneys' lien pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 38-2-7.

This lien is claimed by:

BATEMAN IP LAW GROUP, A Professional Corporation 257 East 200 South, Ste. 750 P.O. Box 1319 Salt Lake City, UT 84110 Tel. (801) 533-0320

For work in behalf of:

Novus LLC and Harman International, LLC 145 West Crystal Avenue Salt Lake City, UT 84115

Amount of lien: \$

\$4032.76

Work covered by lien:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,665,528 ("The Color Code" – Class 009)

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,713,776 ("The Color Code" – Class 016)

## VERIFICATION:

I hereby verify that the property set forth above is the subject of or connected with the work performed by Bateman IP Law Group for Novus LLC and Hartman International, LLC and that a demand for payment of amounts owed to Bateman IP Law Group has been made and not been paid within 30 days of demand.

Work was first performed for Novus LLC and Hartman International LLC at least as early as November 2, 2007.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0567 Dated this 1<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2013.

BATEMAN IP LAW GROUP, P.C.

Randall B Bateman

State of Utah ) :ss County of Salt Lake )

Acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February 2013.

My Commission Expires:

Tiffany Alma Murillo Paskett Notary Public - State of Utah Commission Number: 660405 My Commission Expires Nov. 1, 2016

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0568

**RECORDED: 02/01/2013**